
                                           
                                           
                      Arrowhead Grade School Cross Country Meet
                                     Hartland, WI
                           Hosted at Arrowhead High School
                                           
                                      09/24/2025
                                           
                ========== 7th & 8th Grade Girls Team Score ==========

  1.    18  Swallow                                     ( 6:30.4  32:31.9 0:21.8)
==========================================================
  1      1  Elsa Bakar              8     6:22.0
  2      2  Charlotte Van Dorn      7     6:24.9
  3      3  Jules Vaughan           7     6:25.5
  4      5  Sylvia Hoida            7     6:35.7
  5      7  Maggie Mork             7     6:43.8

  2.    51  North Lake                                  ( 7:20.6  36:43.0 1:25.3)
==========================================================
  1      4  Amelia Fulton           7     6:30.4
  2      8  Reese Foerch            7     6:52.2
  3     12  Violet Taylor           8     7:32.7
  4     13  Halle Hinrichs          7     7:52.0
  5     14  Evangeline Gradel       8     7:55.7
  6   ( 15) Maddie Nies             8     7:57.0
  7   ( 17) Mairead Bruss           7     8:16.6

  3.    52  University Lake                             ( 7:21.5  36:47.3 1:34.0)
==========================================================
  1      6  Lila Tschurwald         7     6:36.3
  2      9  Sofia Korb              8     7:02.3
  3     10  Chloe Atabe-Etame       7     7:28.7
  4     11  Molly Dauenhauer        7     7:29.7
  5     16  Erica Muench            7     8:10.3
  6   ( 18) Megan Battige           8     9:14.7
  7   ( 19) Violet Furey            8    10:07.3

 
                                           
                                           
                      Arrowhead Grade School Cross Country Meet
                                     Hartland, WI
                           Hosted at Arrowhead High School
                                           
                                      09/24/2025
                                           
            ========== 7th & 8th Grade Girls Individual Results ==========
                                           



Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1      Audriana Grimord   8    Merton Area Running   5:52.2  5:55 
    2      Emmy Denissen      8    Richmond              6:10.3  6:13 
    3    1 Elsa Bakar         8    Swallow               6:22.0  6:25 
    4      Lauren Calhoun     7    Divine Redeemer Luth  6:24.0  6:27 
    5    2 Charlotte Van Dorn 7    Swallow               6:24.9  6:28 
    6    3 Jules Vaughan      7    Swallow               6:25.5  6:28 
    7    4 Amelia Fulton      7    North Lake            6:30.4  6:33 
    8    5 Sylvia Hoida       7    Swallow               6:35.7  6:38 
    9    6 Lila Tschurwald    7    University Lake       6:36.3  6:39 
   10    7 Maggie Mork        7    Swallow               6:43.8  6:47 
   11      Kaylee Kuptz       8    Merton                6:47.7  6:51 
   12    8 Reese Foerch       7    North Lake            6:52.2  6:55 
   13      Grace Hernke       7    Divine Redeemer Luth  6:58.2  7:01 
   14    9 Sofia Korb         8    University Lake       7:02.3  7:05 
   15      Chloe Taras        8    Christian Education   7:11.3  7:14 
   16   10 Chloe Atabe-Etame  7    University Lake       7:28.7  7:32 
   17   11 Molly Dauenhauer   7    University Lake       7:29.7  7:33 
   18   12 Violet Taylor      8    North Lake            7:32.7  7:36 
   19      Makenzie Morris    7    Merton                7:48.8  7:52 
   20   13 Halle Hinrichs     7    North Lake            7:52.0  7:55 
   21   14 Evangeline Gradel  8    North Lake            7:55.7  7:59 
   22   15 Maddie Nies        8    North Lake            7:57.0  8:00 
   23      Ruthie Peterson    7    North Shore           8:00.4  8:04 
   24   16 Erica Muench       7    University Lake       8:10.3  8:14 
   25   17 Mairead Bruss      7    North Lake            8:16.6  8:20 
   26      Haley Bastian      7    North Lake            8:18.5  8:22 
   27      Evelyn Pyatt       7    North Lake            8:26.8  8:30 
   28      Zoe Thieme         8    North Lake            8:28.7  8:32 
   29      Josie Sherman      8    North Shore           8:35.6  8:39 
   30      Eva Berghouse      8    North Lake            8:38.0  8:41 
   31      Ava Yorke          7    North Lake            9:09.3  9:13 
   32   18 Megan Battige      8    University Lake       9:14.7  9:18 
   33      Meira Taylor       8    North Lake            9:14.9  9:19 
   34      Reese Millies      7    North Lake            9:15.8  9:20 
   35      Faith Runge        7    North Lake            9:19.4  9:23 
   36      Alina Strommen     8    North Lake           10:02.3 10:06 
   37      Kennedy Wesemann   7    North Lake           10:05.2 10:09 
   38   19 Violet Furey       8    University Lake      10:07.3 10:11 
   39      Anna Caves         7    Merton               10:34.1 10:38 
   40      Izzie Hernandez    7    North Lake           10:48.3 10:53 
   41      Hadley McAdam      7    North Lake           10:50.3 10:55 
   42      Ellie Pyatt        8    North Lake           10:51.6 10:56 
   43      Fiona Berghouse    7    North Lake           11:01.7 11:06 
   44      Charlotte Taylor   7    North Lake           11:28.1 11:33 
   45      Kacey Van Slett    7    North Lake           11:49.2 11:54 
   46      Aubrey Hoffmann    7    North Lake           14:08.1 14:13 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  


